

Airbus SE – IFRS Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity for the years ended 31 December 2019 and 2018

| (In € million) | Note | Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent | | | | | | | Total | Non-controlling interests | Total equity |
|---|------|---|---------------|-------------------|--|------------------|--|-----------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| | | Capital stock | Share premium | Retained earnings | Accumulated other comprehensive income | | | Treasury shares | | | |
| | | | | | Financial assets at fair value | Cash flow hedges | Foreign currency translation adjustments | | | | |
| Balance at 1 January 2018 | | 775 | 2,826 | 4,586 | 772 | 776 | 999 | (2) | 10,732 | 2 | 10,734 |
| Profit for the period | | 0 | 0 | 3,054 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 3,054 | (43) | 3,011 |
| Other comprehensive income | | 0 | 0 | (569) | (280) | (2,249) | 116 | 0 | (2,982) | (32) | (3,014) |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | | 0 | 0 | 2,485 | (280) | (2,249) | 116 | 0 | 72 | (75) | (3) |
| Capital increase | 34 | 2 | 115 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 117 | 0 | 117 |
| Share-based payment (IFRS 2) | 32 | 0 | 0 | 62 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 62 | 0 | 62 |
| Cash distribution to Airbus SE shareholders / Dividends paid to non-controlling interests | 34 | 0 | 0 | (1,161) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | (1,161) | 0 | (1,161) |
| Equity transaction (IAS 27) | | 0 | 0 | (49) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | (49) | 68 | 19 |
| Change in treasury shares | 34 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | (49) | (49) | 0 | (49) |
| Balance at 31 December 2018 | | 777 | 2,941 | 5,923 | 492 | (1,473) | 1,115 | (51) | 9,724 | (5) | 9,719 |
| Restatements ⁽¹⁾ | | 0 | 0 | (122) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | (122) | 0 | (122) |
| Balance at 1 January 2019, restated ⁽¹⁾ | | 777 | 2,941 | 5,801 | 492 | (1,473) | 1,115 | (51) | 9,602 | (5) | 9,597 |
| (Loss) Profit for the period | | 0 | 0 | (1,362) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | (1,362) | 37 | (1,325) |
| Other comprehensive income | | 0 | 0 | (2,345) | 327 | (1,048) | 64 | 0 | (3,002) | (19) | (3,021) |
| Total comprehensive income for the period | | 0 | 0 | (3,707) | 327 | (1,048) | 64 | 0 | (4,364) | 18 | (4,346) |
| Capital increase | 34 | 7 | 614 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 621 | 0 | 621 |
| Share-based payment (IFRS 2) | 32 | 0 | 0 | 76 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 76 | 0 | 76 |
| Cash distribution to Airbus SE shareholders / Dividends paid to non-controlling interests | 34 | 0 | 0 | (1,280) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | (1,280) | 0 | (1,280) |
| Equity transaction (IAS 27) | | 0 | 0 | 1,351 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1,351 | 2 | 1,353 |
| Change in treasury shares | 34 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | (31) | (31) | 0 | (31) |
| Balance at 31 December 2019 | | 784 | 3,555 | 2,241 | 819 | (2,521) | 1,179 | (82) | 5,975 | 15 | 5,990 |

(1) Opening balance figures are restated due to the application of IFRIC 23.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these Consolidated Financial Statements (IFRS).